

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM-6 & 7

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4087/2006

DILIP KUMAR @ YOUSUF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

with

SLP(Cr1) 4088/06

Date: 23/08/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

List on 4.9.2006.

the presence
There shall be interim stay till 4.9.2006 regarding ensuring
of one of the accused before the trial court as directed in the impugned order

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER