

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CRLP No. 1327/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DILIP KUMAR @ YOUSUF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4088 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi

Agarawala, Gaurav Goel, Amit

Sharma and Dhruvad Kashyap and

E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on next Monday.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master